

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
COURT OF APPEALS
QUEZON CITY

THE CHARTERED BANK,
Petitioner,

- versus -

C.T.A. CASE NO. 3062

THE COMMISSIONER OF
INTERNAL REVENUE,
Respondent.

x - - - - - x

R E S O L U T I O N

Acting on the "Manifestation And Motion To Dismiss" filed by petitioner on April 3, 1987 on the ground that the deficiency income tax assessment involved herein had already been the subject of a compromise settlement pursuant to Executive Order No. 44, with petitioner paying the amount of P302,776.93, and there being no objection on the part of respondent, the said manifestation and motion is hereby GRANTED.

Accordingly, let this case be dismissed and the same considered closed and terminated.

SO ORDERED.

Quezon City, Metro Manila, April 29, 1987.

Amante Filler
AMANTE FILLER
Presiding Judge

Alex E. Reyes
ALEX E. REYES
Associate Judge

Constante S. Roaquin
CONSTANTE S. ROAQUIN
Associate Judge